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Garage fireseparations shall comply with the following: SCREENED PORCH AREA 130 S.F. e
1. The privateyarage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means 2. Ducts in a | private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the TOTAL AREA 2247 S.F.
of a minimum >inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath dwelling unit frrom the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) 070303
habitable roors shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X sheet steel annd shall have no openings into the garage.
gypsum boardr equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be : i _ _ \
equipped withither solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 3. A separatiGon is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is SHEET NUMBER
mm) thick, or oors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a entirely open ¢ on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.
' hall not b mitted. -
foorft tisad for R R et ik Por o 4. When instaalling an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shall A 2
have a minimyym 20 min. fire rating. -
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NOTE:
ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP POWER
AND ALL WIRED TOGETHER SQ IF ANY ONE UNIT IS ACTUATED THEY
ALL ACTIVATE.

THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE

INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TC SERVE AS A DISCONNECT MEANS.
CONDUCTORS USED FROM THE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEANS TO A PANEL OR SUB
PANEL SHALL HAVE FOUR-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR

SHALL BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND.
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES:

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
AT MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE
el FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4 O.C.

REVISIONS

S PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF [ TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES |TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES = 450 < 225 A 364 384 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS T UL, SR—— RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
R OM THE ANCHOR TABLE T s < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
TS UPCT DADR 22 SLENCEEW Im i) INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
3% 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
;())(Rz J;{Eig"T\:ig /1500 “lr?#;Lll_'Fél'xUﬁET e = = e yEY CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE H2.5A o B 2 SITE RATION:
R TLies T < 415 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d PREPA SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
< 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE I < 950 < 820 H6 8-8d 8-8d SEE‘L’IBE?ES\%?&LREQ'E%Tfs“?Eﬁ?ﬂﬁéﬂiuspg’fu%?‘ﬁg? iy e STRASIECSIE SERE
-l T % P AlaT) At MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI
CONCRETE: Fc= ,
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES % e T Y™ 155d 1284, 112"
P PLATE < 5 T 5 WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TO < 1465 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
e - e gy 0.1 880, 112 88d 1112 MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
PENETRATIONS
ﬁqE% ;‘ﬁh EE ETRATIO! T T < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER Egr?gsﬁfz SLAB: Tgczl!rCRETE SLABS ON GROUNTD CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
WITH CODE - SPF #2 - - INC NCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
il?g&?é’é”é@ﬁm | 24" MAX i’ N — < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
jr ig iﬁ%ﬁgg E!ERI.E?EDAES go%“éss?ﬁ o TS T s 10-10d, 1172|2100, 1172 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
/_- EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 172"
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL HTs2 d112 12-10d 1 172" CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE < 1450 < 1245 4 12-10 £ 1 &?SORDAN%E W::TH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
; TH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE < 2900 < 2490 2-HTSa4 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS 1S SUBJECT TO
: < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
g BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
. ; HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. 2 REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
SEE STUD TABLE o 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
< 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 12 EMEEDMENT
AILS
y' 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR SEE FOIDATION DET, 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi: UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
1/2* ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5'4" 0.C. (U.N.0.) < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 12 EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING GALCS.
25 : -5/8" APP NDIC O FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
' COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE INTRIOR BEARING WALL < 10530 < 9035 HET-3 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
- o e — MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4°0C, UNO.
SCALE/2"=1-0" 2-5/8" THREADED ROD ! i :
716" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: _MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
FULLY BLOCKED - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
gg ggggﬁgg :J;IILOSC _— STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
: TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED < 435 s SNELGMOLETOPPIATE | 3410d i INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
L — < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15 IN GROUTED CMU.
\Fr}v&g ggac—}méhi .‘é"?ﬁﬁ“ﬁ’;’%’iﬁfﬁga < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2 x 2 x 9/64" WITH 5/6" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64% WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 11/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
Eg&ﬂiﬁg (l:)TvHEg %égfnlﬁg—'qTLﬁEEDA‘#&TDH 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
s T REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES,
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. o < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
-2, ] “{
TR R ol BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS —— 48" OC. k :zz: £ :;g: ix? ::g: —-—-—-——-——-—BUILDER S RESPONSIBILI
< <
" MIN. EMBEDMENT
e B R GUNINAS /~ 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. <1030 < 1030 Cs20 1884 THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
OF EPOXY : —o —— = — SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
G | o 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT SHINGLE STRIP EUDARChoS e T CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
= R TU TO FOUNDATION
5 £ 4' FROM GABLE END - — BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
B - < 1350 < 1305 9 8- 1/2" AB
o o FINISH GRADE FASCIA . PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
S Y /— < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION (L.‘ ! N P Dﬁ'/ e a A ] AR PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
L 1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS i R e | 5 TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 5/8" AB ?Eiéla';ﬁ THE :[I;ﬁét;l\l gmlggRAlﬁagglirzgggf LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
— DROP 3 1/2" 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
DEUBLE SuclE TOL PLATE ke BOTTOM k VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
TORETHER W/2-16d NALLS AT 16° O.C. CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
e o couT. 21 s FrouTor 10 s ol O ot el
CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d (] BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112" AB Rt '
ONE STORY WALL SECTION _ " : BEARING LOCATIONS.
T T INTERIOR CEILING AS 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.?458 (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 1/2" AB
SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0 SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIO VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48" '
CONTINUOUS FRAME | 4 TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) < 2320 < 2320 ABUS8S 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
TOTOP P&LESTOF TRUSS 2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB 1S - e
HEO NOT PRESENT —————_ | TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
I PLATE i 1 COM @50 e e T A Lo
< WINDLOAD ENGINEEF: Mark Di ,
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS : J THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915, POB 806 Lare oty ot
. L o . 3 COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
=T CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL b I\ A ———— BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
" g S " END TRUSS PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT BRACE @ 48" OC. LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supecede scaled
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF ﬂmr:ns!‘ggzﬁisfg E“ :llarzgg?jﬁ?n
: et 2-2X4 TOP PLATE SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL a  P-E. faresolution.
(1) 2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13'-0" STUD HEIGHT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do not proceed without:larification.
. DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NO .
—  SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. REBROMNAIBLE £0R THE TRUSS LAY el e o S ECIE 2rd] COPYRIGHTS AND PFOPERTY RIGHTS:
VAt u LE FO uss T WHICH CREATED BY THE Mark Disosway, P.E. heeby expressly reserves
(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its common aw copyrigts and property right in
! BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST . RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of sevice. This document is
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 —— TRUSS. ——— 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproduced, akred or copied in an
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | T0 20.0' STUD HEIGHT SPF NAILED TO TOP s iyl
X It rm or manner withoutirs! € express written
AND BOTTOM PLATES 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC. permission and conseniof Mark Disosway
WITH 2-16d NAILS ;
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, QE-SIQ!_D_A_.M_ CERTIFICATION: | heray certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS examined f“;r';s pllan. anfl_hat ttcl:e a;;plicabte .
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B, porlons of the plan, reling to wind engineering
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING CONTlNUOUS FRAME To END X BRACING WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with section R3(1.2.1, florida building
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. TYPI CAL GAB L.E = : code residential 2004, tithe best of my
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x0.85 = 136" O.C. CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS. knowledge.
SCALE: N.T.S. ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT LIMITATION: This desig is valid for one
’ GRADE & SPECl ES TAB LE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at specified loation.
g, at sp
T —— SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
- BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MARK DEOSWAY
o O T BT UsE FbApa) (£ P) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NON-SUPPORTIVE IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = B
SUPPORTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 ; i
BEAMS i
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 2%12 SYP #2 975 1.6 3') WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
= G 4F-V3 S 2400 .8
S — - — | P : 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 5 7181 % 7 " . " GUN NAILS
11 YOR NAILED THRU HEADER S OC (NG s (e S e L9k | TIMBERSTRAND | 4700 1.7 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
if] INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
ikies SIMPSON H2.5A ULNP.& 3 : / - PSL | PARALAM 2900 2.0 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) Adam’s Framing &
{F SEE STRUCTURA T I M o _ Constint
114]:! - _1 z Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) onsauciion
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. I = 10 100
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 7 i N I =
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S /3(‘ i b i ZQ 2 1 119.9]-21.8 [18.1 |-18.1
1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON : i | i z E P .
o= O PPOSITE SIE) EA. SUPPORTIVE x ! | 1 i | Z5 . ;h 19.9 jz-: 18.1 i:)‘as Claudette & Robby
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED T COLUMN (2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. S e oY : g = ot PR Derossett Residence
NAILS AT 16 0.C. SERSTRUCTURAL BLAN C CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED Q&R sotg] el e
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) S 68, _
: SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM i = e oo e 42181206 185 | 204 ADDIESS:
L LWL . 3 } = )
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 (5) ).1313 14" GUN NALS g2 EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8%4" LAG 5 [21.8]29.1(185 | 226 Lot 2B WiscEstates S/D
T R s e S--__CALE. NTS KL(S)(é; S?GEOTgEF'A(JDSE_IB I-II-q OE NAILED THRU S“_L % g O COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT Doors & Windows [21.8 |-29.1 Columbia CDUI\V. Florida 32025
SCALE: N.T.S. Hholiors & .N.O. = TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR :
NTO JACK STUD U.N.O = STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case o
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. TR BBEPOET 0% GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disosway P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6 z o g o o 2) ROWS OF 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 P:O- Byx 868
SIMPSON oo sl S Gy T Ul ldZzo DOORWIDTH | 3/8"x 4°LAG | eragGER | .431x3 14" GN 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Fbrida 32056
LSTA24 SEPORINEEER—Y L et - e B A B B i (RS e T Waod Ph (386 754 - 5419
: o I I P A " " n one: =
—_ # ! } ¥ 205 o o i T T Fax: (386)269 - 4871
POST CONNECTION, 2 Né)}: : i T 2 s 11'- 15" 18" 0.C. 4" 0.C. 4"0.C,
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON 'OTE: X ' o :
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE Wé?FI’ICAL STRIJ:\PPING (U.N.O.] g E E 16'- 18' 16" O.C. 3"0.C. aro.c, M:‘rELNEIz%#(\}TTE.
(SEEE STRUCTURAL PLAR) K DESIGN LOADS '
: il I 1 DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
LSTA18 SIMF‘SONS,-';\jB‘g‘leli'gc‘?ST1 gﬁSE i L al FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
vAwN((gl?i)C;lg BOLT ” 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
X6 S @ 3
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO g; §X4 E gEE ﬁg g:tt HE $8 ;._gu ng 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE:
BEAM WI4-16d N (1)2X4 SPF 42 SILL UP TO 521" UN.O) ik ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 14/ Mar / 07
SEE STRUCTORAL PLAN one e 342 P T M “ lofer e 1) JOB NLMBER:
OTHER SIDE) POST .
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SEE FOOTING DETAILS 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 703)54
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL TYPICAL 1 STOhRY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL ' GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL e O T DRAWINGNUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DEAIL Ll o = R S4
SCALE: NT.S SCALE: NT.S : NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
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SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
HOUSE SLAB

SLOPE PORCH
SLAB TO DRAIN

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED

\ WITH POLY TAPE
TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

12" =1-0"

[

e =

as
A/_‘ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

(2) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

RECESS AT DOORE
AS REQUIRED

4" CONCRETE SLA|
3000 - PSI AT 28 DA’

X 3

D

==

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2 A
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

=,
-:qnq

7|ﬂ||

—M{lﬁlmm_
&Eﬂﬂ
E

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL, = “hlmg Tﬂ
EACH LIFT COMPACTED s

TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOF

/F9) 3STEM WALL FOOTING

— P
i
-

\\\\.\\\.\\ I\‘\\‘« ol %
2B
= 2
==
===

=

|
‘a MIN

10"

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS)

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

s 2]
= o E
S o £
l =2 B d]jj =i
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" E| 7 VU =1 =\,
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ME ?| v ||||]]ﬁ““ Il
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER T l A

=

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

I§%Hllm

I

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTO

1-8"

EI:I”",_ |
E;ﬁ

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN
NOTE:

4" CONCRETE S SEE STRUCTURAL

3000 - PSI AT 28 DS PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLACE ANCHORS

e ) (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
HOUSE SLAB SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
{MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

@ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

4;_4, WITH POLY TAPE
16"
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

(F3\
Q:Z/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | j 12+
!_ 7,

o

I 4"

(1) #5 C@NTINUOUSJ

/F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING

\—a MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE
TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

as
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED

\S-2/ scaLE: 112 = 10"

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

GAGE DOOR
PXKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
3t
T _—— - I:r
18"
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE
G
TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

F4\ AlU. STEM WALL GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

(Fa
Q—y SC.E: 1/2" = 1-0"

TALL STEMVALL TABLE

The table assumes 60 kreinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the toThe vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from trsoil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over 8" high, add Durall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuo at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used

with reinforcement as shvn in the table below.

STEMWALL JUNBALAIEDY  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
HEIGHT | BACKR FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
(FEET) HEIGI (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.)

#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
33 3.0 86 96 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

_____________________________________

_____________

_______________

_____

_________________

-4" AFF

Lo i

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS S-2
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

-0" AFF

e ;

; R

|| 4" AFF | \S-2 ;

7FON ! |}

| S-2/ 1| ]!
F9

REVISIONS

ﬁ
w

_______________

3
<o)

_________________________

FCOUNDATION PLAN

SCAALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DIMBENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
AREE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
LOOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

(49
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ARCHITECTUAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB368, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-54 1

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions sipercede scaled
dimensions. Refer d questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution.
Do not proceed withut clarification.

COPYRIGHTS ANCPROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E hereby expressly reserves
its common law coprights and property right in
these instruments aservice. This document is
not to be reproduce,, altered or copied in any
form or manner withut first the express written
permission and conent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | ereby certify that | have
examined this plan, ind that the applicable
portions of the plan,elating to wind engineering

comply with section3301.2.1, florida building
code residential 200, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This dsign is valid for one
building, at specifieclocation.

MARF DISOSWAY
Pz, 53915

Adam’sFraming &
Construction

Claudete & Robby
Derosset Residence

AIDRESS:
Lot 2B Vise Estates S/D
Columbia Cainty, Florida 32025

Mark Disosway P.E.

P.O.Box 868
Lake City,Florida 32056
Phone: (336) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINED DATE:
Marchi4, 2007

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
14 { Mar / 07

JOB NUMBER:
703054

DRAWNG NUMBER

$-2
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12" EMBEDMENT

12" EMBEDMENT

Il

SWS =11.0"
e W RO

SWs =75

SWS =10.0'

SWs =8.0" SWe

;

L

¢

T

|

g ]

(2) 1.75"X12.00"X16'LVL,2J 2K

1253 LB
UPLIFT

909 LB

T07 TRUSS /

I 1032 LB
UPLIFT

T08 TRUSS

!) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
l ENTERED UNDER TRUSS

T30 TRSS

STRUCTURAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

4.5'

 SWs=50

1635 LB
UPLIFT

SWS=8.0'

I
USE ¢ 2.5A|¢)480Ia') FOR ALL'TRUSS TO WALL F

CON ECTI NLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
| I

I

(2] w w)
15 18 I3
o [v4 [+ 4
= ||§ ||§
= = aF
l I I
I | I
I I I
I I Il
[ I Il
I I Il
I I I
I I l
Il Il I
I I I
ll I I
l Il I
I l I
559 1B
I updier
iy g | | Do
::ﬂ:'_ﬂ_—n. Fle
(2) 2X12X6',2 2K

UPLIFT

ssse |

Uﬁ'LIFT I

NS

ABE (TYP.)

I

LB

~
~
| L SWS =40

UPLIFT

w
m
= |
14
=
=3
o~
-

1

1 Il I

(2) 2X12X6",24 2K ]

RAME ALND PﬁbRCH BEEAM

T16 TRUSS

T15 TRUSS
T14 TRUSS

2) 2)1|1 2X6',2J 2K ]

ABE (TYP.)

SWS = 3.0°

r

o )

i S —

)

S O R ——

SWS = 35.00

STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES

SN-1

SN-2

SN-3

SN-4

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS

EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD

FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.

LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,

BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED

TRUSS PACKAGE

THREADED ROD LEGEND

C
®

INDICATES LOCATION OF:

1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

INDICATES LOCATION OF:

2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

HEADER LEGEND

(2) 2X12X0',1J 1K

i

| 4 A

SPAN OF HEADER

SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL

<+———HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)

NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
—NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)

NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER

TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

REQUIRED| ACTUAL

TRANSVERSE |29.5' 85.0'

LONGITUDINAL | 26.5' 55.5'

WALL LEGEND

18T FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL

2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR

IBW

18T FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

IBW

2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

MSTA30, 10-10d (1700Ib) _%

(5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
(OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)

LTT20B, 10-16d (17501b)
1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON
AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)

REVISIONS

SOFTPIAN

ARCHITECTURAL DESGN SOFTWARE

8

ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE

THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED INWALL.

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE
JOB #L.230379

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Aark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercde scaled
dimensions. Refer all quetions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for rsolution.
Do not proceed without clrification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PRO'ERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. herety expressly reserves
its common law copyright and property right in
these instruments of servie. This document is
not to be reproduced, altezd or copied in any
form or manner without firt the express written
permission and consent oMark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereb certify that | have
examined this plan, and tht the applicable
portions of the plan, relatig to wind engineering
comply with section R3012.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to te best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This designs valid for one
building, at specified locatin.

MARK m%swav

Adam’s Friming &
Construction

Claudette ¢ Robby
Derossett Residence

ADDRISS:
Lot 2B Wise Istates S/D
Columbia County Florida 32025

Mark Disosvay P.E.
P.O. Bot 868
Lake City, Flaida 32056
Phone: (386)754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 259 - 4871

PRINTED ATE:
March 14, D07

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
14 [ Mar / 07

JOB NUMBER:
703054
DRAWING NJMBER
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